PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1407

Page 1, line 9, replace "insurance commissioner" with "legislative council"

Page 2, line 11, replace "insurance commissioner" with "legislative council"

- Page 2, line 12, after the dash insert "REPORT BY INSURANCE COMMISSIONER ON"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "study" with "consider studying"
- Page 2, line 16, after "evaluate" insert ", subject to receipt of adequate funding under section 3 of this Act,"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "interim committee conducting the study required by this section during the course of the" with "before July 1, 2002."

Page 2, remove lines 22 through 25

- Page 2, line 31, remove "general fund"
- Page 3, line 4, after the period insert "The unexpended appropriation authority may only be spent to the extent that the expenditure does not reduce the projected transfers to the general fund under section 26.1-01-07.1 as projected by the fifty-seventh legislative assembly revenue forecast for the 2001-03 biennium."

Renumber accordingly